APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL
SILPUKHURI

230020
35105

MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL,
GNB ROAD, SILPUKHURI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM-
781003

Mrs NIJUSREE SARMA
M.Sc.,B.ED
mvmguwahati1@mssmail.org

9864101519

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/1-CBSE-
AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/2-
SOCIETY-REGISTRATION.pdf

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/3-
NOC.pdf

NA@ABC.COM

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/4-


https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/4-BUILDING-SAFETY.pdf

CODE BUILDING-SAFETY.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/5-FIRE-
SAFETY.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/Self-
Certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/6-
HEALTH-SANITATION.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/7-FEE-

STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/8-

ACADEMIC-CALENDAR .pdf

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/9-
SMC.pdf

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/10-PTA-
MEMBERS.pdf

https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/11-
RESULTS-LAST-THREE-YEARS.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL NIJUSREE SARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 70
PGT 19
TGT 24
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.4
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. JOYITA PARASHAR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms. JOYITA PARASHAR
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 163 159 97.5

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 136 134 98.5

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 3303
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 56 & 41
MTR)



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

MEGHALI SINHA

MALA SARMA

MONALISHA DEKA HAZARIKA

HIMANI DEVI

KANKANA SARMA

DIGESH CHANDRA SARMA

JAHNABI BORDOLOI

CHANDANA KALITA

TANUSHREE SARMA

LANIMA DAS

JULIE BARUAH KALITA

SANGEETA BHATTACHARJEE

OM PRAKASH THAKUR

GEETOSHREE GOSWAMI

ANUMITRA GOHAIN

BARNA CHOUDHURY

MRIDULA HAZARIKA BARUAH

CHANDRA SHARMA

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

5& 74

YES
28
16

https://youtu.be/FNnNeQuPZ_Y

M.A. Eng
M.A. Eng
M.A. Eng
M.A. Eng
M.A. Eng
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.SC
M.Sc
M.SC
M.SC
M.Sc
MA

MA

MA

MA



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

POOJA TALUKDAR

SUSMITA BORDOLOI

SMITA KALITA

KOUSHIK KUMAR TALUKDAR

ABHIJIT SHARMA

APARNA KAKATI

SUKALPA CHAKRABORTY

HITESH SARMA

BHARGAB KAKATI

DIPIKA GOGOI DUTTA

GANESH LAMA

SHEEMA RAMCHIARY

NAMITA DAS

MADHUSMITA BHAGAWATI

BANDANA TALUKDAR

AKHILABH DUTTA

BAIDYANATH
BHATTACHARJYA

NABALAKHI GOGOI

SANJEEV KUMAR PANDEY

PAVITRA SHARMA

ASHA SHARMA

SANGEETA MALAKAR

REENA JAISWAL

DULU PATHAK

TULIKA DEKA BHUYAN

OLI DEKA

CHANDANA MAHAN

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.COM
MA

MA

MA
M.COM
MA

BA
B.P. Ed
B.E
M.SC
DIP. Comp Engg.
MLSc
BA

M. Mus
BA
B.Sc

B.A.

B.A.
MA
BA
MA
PRT
BA
MA
BA
B.A

MA



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

RANJU BHATTACHARJYA

ARUNIMA HALOI

CHANDANA DAS

PURABI BHUYAN

RUMI CHAHARIA

NAYAN KUMAR SARMA

PURBASHREE PATHAK

PLABITA CHAUDHURY

CHAITALI CHANGKAKOTI

CHANDRANI GOSWAMI

SUDIPTA DEB

RUNUMI DEVI

JUTIMALA DAS DEKA

SNEHA YADAV

SABITRI KUMARI PASWAN

NEERAJ SHARMA

CHANDAN SARMA

SAMPURNA GOSWAMI

PABITRA BRAHMA

DURGA PRASAD PRAHARAJ

KULDEEP SARMAH

RAJASHREE DEY

RINKU MONI PHUKAN

NIJUSREE SARMA

DHARMA DUTTA SARMA

PULAMA THAKURIA

PRT MA

PRT MA

PRT BA

TGT M.A. Eng
PGT M.Sc
PGT M.SC
PRT B.Sc

PRT M.A.

TGT M.SC
TGT M.A.

TGT M.A.

TGT M.A.

TGT B.Sc
TGT M.SC
TGT M.A.
OTHER BCA
OTHER B.Sc

PRT M.A.

PGT M.SC, B.Ed
PGT M.A, B.Ed
PRT Bachelor of Fine Arts, BFA
PRT M.SC
PRT B.SC
PRINCIPAL M Sc
TGT B.A.

TGT M.A.





