# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL SILPUKHURI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	230020
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	35105
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL, GNB ROAD, SILPUKHURI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM- 781003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs NIJUSREE SARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mvmguwahati1@mssmail.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9864101519

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/1-CBSE-AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/2- SOCIETY-REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/3- NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	NA@ABC.COM
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/4-

	CODE	BUILDING-SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/5-FIRE- SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/Self- Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/6- HEALTH-SANITATION.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/7-FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/8-ACADEMIC-CALENDAR.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/9- SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/10-PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mvmguwahati-1.org/upload/pdfs/11- RESULTS-LAST-THREE-YEARS.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NIJUSREE SARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70
	PGT	19
	TGT	24
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.4
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. JOYITA PARASHAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. JOYITA PARASHAR

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED 159	97.5	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	136	134	98.5	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3303
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	56 & 41

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/FNnNeQuPZ_Y

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MEGHALI SINHA	PGT	M.A. Eng
2	MALA SARMA	PGT	M.A. Eng
3	MONALISHA DEKA HAZARIKA	PRT	M.A. Eng
4	HIMANI DEVI	TGT	M.A. Eng
5	KANKANA SARMA	PRT	M.A. Eng
6	DIGESH CHANDRA SARMA	PGT	M.Sc
7	JAHNABI BORDOLOI	TGT	M.Sc
8	CHANDANA KALITA	TGT	M.Sc
9	TANUSHREE SARMA	PRT	M.Sc
10	LANIMA DAS	TGT	M.SC
11	JULIE BARUAH KALITA	PGT	M.Sc
12	SANGEETA BHATTACHARJEE	PGT	M.SC
13	OM PRAKASH THAKUR	PGT	M.SC
14	GEETOSHREE GOSWAMI	PGT	M.Sc
15	ANUMITRA GOHAIN	PGT	MA
16	BARNA CHOUDHURY	PGT	MA
17	MRIDULA HAZARIKA BARUAH	PGT	MA
18	CHANDRA SHARMA	TGT	MA

19	POOJA TALUKDAR	PGT	M.COM
20	SUSMITA BORDOLOI	PGT	MA
21	SMITA KALITA	PGT	MA
22	KOUSHIK KUMAR TALUKDAR	TGT	MA
23	ABHIJIT SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
24	APARNA KAKATI	PRT	MA
25	SUKALPA CHAKRABORTY	TGT	ВА
26	HITESH SARMA	PET	B.P. Ed
27	BHARGAB KAKATI	PGT	B.E
28	DIPIKA GOGOI DUTTA	TGT	M.SC
29	GANESH LAMA	PRT	DIP. Comp Engg.
30	SHEEMA RAMCHIARY	OTHER	MLSc
31	NAMITA DAS	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
32	MADHUSMITA BHAGAWATI	PRT	M. Mus
33	BANDANA TALUKDAR	PRT	ВА
34	AKHILABH DUTTA	TGT	B.Sc
35	BAIDYANATH BHATTACHARJYA	PET	B.A.
36	NABALAKHI GOGOI	PET	B.A.
37	SANJEEV KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	MA
38	PAVITRA SHARMA	PRT	ВА
39	ASHA SHARMA	TGT	MA
40	SANGEETA MALAKAR	PRT	PRT
41	REENA JAISWAL	PRT	ВА
42	DULU PATHAK	PRT	MA
43	TULIKA DEKA BHUYAN	TGT	ВА
44	OLI DEKA	PRT	B.A
45	CHANDANA MAHAN	PRT	MA

46	RANJU BHATTACHARJYA	PRT	MA
47	ARUNIMA HALOI	PRT	MA
48	CHANDANA DAS	PRT	ВА
49	PURABI BHUYAN	TGT	M.A. Eng
50	RUMI CHAHARIA	PGT	M.Sc
51	NAYAN KUMAR SARMA	PGT	M.SC
52	PURBASHREE PATHAK	PRT	B.Sc
53	PLABITA CHAUDHURY	PRT	M.A.
54	CHAITALI CHANGKAKOTI	TGT	M.SC
55	CHANDRANI GOSWAMI	TGT	M.A.
56	SUDIPTA DEB	TGT	M.A.
57	RUNUMI DEVI	TGT	M.A.
58	JUTIMALA DAS DEKA	TGT	B.Sc
59	SNEHA YADAV	TGT	M.SC
60	SABITRI KUMARI PASWAN	TGT	M.A.
61	NEERAJ SHARMA	OTHER	BCA
62	CHANDAN SARMA	OTHER	B.Sc
63	SAMPURNA GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A.
64	PABITRA BRAHMA	PGT	M.SC, B.Ed
65	DURGA PRASAD PRAHARAJ	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
66	KULDEEP SARMAH	PRT	Bachelor of Fine Arts, BFA
67	RAJASHREE DEY	PRT	M.SC
68	RINKU MONI PHUKAN	PRT	B.SC
69	NIJUSREE SARMA	PRINCIPAL	M Sc
70	DHARMA DUTTA SARMA	TGT	B.A.
71	PULAMA THAKURIA	TGT	M.A.